)

South Carolina TLegislature

April 26, 2024, 03:49:04 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0547 (Rat #0318, Act #0309 of 1988) General Bill, By I.E. Lourie, Land and J.V. Smith
Similar (H 2718)

A Bill to amend Section 42-9-400, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Workers' Compensation Law and
the manner in which the employer or the insurance carrier must be reimbursed from the Second Injury Fund when disability
results from preexisting impairment and subsequent injury, so as to provide that any employer operating in violation of Section
42-5-20 is not eligible for reimbursement from the Second Injury Fund.

03/19/87
03/19/87
04/28/87
04/29/87
04/29/87
04/30/87
05/05/87
05/05/87
01/20/88
02/02/88
02/02/88
02/04/88
02/04/88
02/10/88
02/18/88
02/24/88
02/24/88
02/24/88
03/08/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-979

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-979

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-1533

Read second time SJ-1584

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1584

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1631

Introduced and read first time HJ-2412

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2412
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-419
Amended HJ-867

Read second time HJ-867

Read third time HJ-930

Returned HJ-930

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-4

Ratified R 318

Signed By Governor

Effective date 02/24/88

Act No. 309

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



