April 26, 2024, 03:49:04 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0547 (Rat #0318, Act #0309 of 1988) General Bill, By I.E. Lourie, Land and J.V. Smith *Similar (H 2718)*

A Bill to amend Section 42-9-400, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Workers' Compensation Law and the manner in which the employer or the insurance carrier must be reimbursed from the Second Injury Fund when disability results from preexisting impairment and subsequent injury, so as to provide that any employer operating in violation of Section 42-5-20 is not eligible for reimbursement from the Second Injury Fund.

	•	
03/19/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-979
03/19/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-979
04/28/87	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-1533
04/29/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-1584
04/29/87	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1584
04/30/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1631
05/05/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2412
05/05/87	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2412
01/20/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-419
02/02/88	House	Amended HJ-867
02/02/88	House	Read second time HJ-867
02/04/88	House	Read third time HJ-930
02/04/88	House	Returned HJ-930
02/10/88	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-4
02/18/88		Ratified R 318
02/24/88		Signed By Governor
02/24/88		Effective date 02/24/88
02/24/88		Act No. 309
03/08/88		Copies available